502729751 03/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR SALAVATORE CANDELORO	11/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR ANTHONY E COLOGGI	
Street Address:	207 PECK ROAD	
City:	HILTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14468	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5762525
Patent Number:	6045374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

US Man.

Phone: 585-455-3349

Email: acologgi@rochester.rr.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY E COLOGGI

Address Line 1: 207 PECK RD

Address Line 4: HILTON, NEW YORK 14468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY E COLOGGI	
SIGNATURE:	/anthony e cologgi/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Picture#page1.tif

PATENT 502729751 REEL: 032479 FRAME: 0222

Agreement

Addendum to Agreement Dated November 6th 2000 between Salvatore (Sam) Candeloro, Candeltronics Corp. and Anthony E Cologgi states as follows.

I Salvatore Candeloro President and Owner of Candeltronics Corp, herby hand over possession and ownership of patents, owned by myself and licensed to Candeltronics Corp. I also hand over possession / ownership of any and all tooling, prints, files etc, for Molding, Metal Stamping and extrusion to Anthony E Cologgi as payment in full towards Promissory Note, all late fees, delinquent payments and Employment Agreement dated November 6, 2000. I also transfer ownership of any and all UL testing's performed to Mr. Cologgi. This means Mr. Candeloro and Candeltronics will have resolved all dept owed to Anthony Cologgi as per the agreements of Nov 6th 2000 as of this date November 15th 2013. Ownership transfer must be made with in 7 business days on patents. Tooling will stay with manufactures in which will be manufacturing this product called the Extendit System. Any other tooling, prints, files etc in the possession of Sam or Candeltronics must be transferred with in 7 business days also. This Agreement is deemed to be the entire, full and final Agreement between the parties regarding all matters listed above.

*	
	Salavatore (Sam) Candeloro
	Sahratore Cund
	Anthony E Cologol

STATE OF NEW YORK } ss: COUNTY OF MONROE } ss: On the 15 day of November 20, 13 before me, the
On the 15 day of November 20, 13 before me, the
undersigned, a modary public in and for said state, dersonally anneared
Literary Cologgi personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me thathe executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her
signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf
of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public Expiration Date
Notary Public Expiration Date

MICHELE MARIE FARMER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FA6264913
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires Sept. 04, 20 1

/ Candeltronics Corp

MICHELE MARIE FARMER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01FA6264913
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires Sept, 04, 20 / 6

RECORDED: 03/19/2014